## **Devonport City Council**

## 2023/24 Fees & Charges

Council reserves the right to add to the list of fees and charges to incorporate any services or facilities that were not identified at the time of publication. All fees and charges are subject to change by Council.

Details	Indicator / Descriptor, e.g. hrs	GST	Charge / Hire Rate
Car boots/ Station Wagons (up to 0.5m³)	per load	\$ 1.36	\$ 15.00
Utes, vans, trailers and small trucks (0.5m <sup>3</sup> to 1.5m <sup>3</sup> )	per load	\$ 1.91	\$ 21.00
Utes, vans, trailers and small trucks (1.5m³ to 2m³)	per load	\$ 2.45	\$ 27.00
Dual Axle Trailers & Large Single Axle Trailers &			
Trucks (over 2m³)			
Landfill waste	per tonne	\$ 16.36	\$ 180.00
Separated waste (less than 50% to landfill)	per tonne	\$ 10.27	\$ 113.00
Recoverables (Greens, Concrete, Bricks, Wood)			
Car boots/ Station Wagons (up to 0.5m³)	per load	\$ 1.09	\$ 12.00
Utes, vans, trailers and small trucks (0.5m³ to 1.5m³)	per load	\$ 1.55	\$ 17.00
Utes, vans, trailers and small trucks (1.5m³ to 2m³)	per load	\$ 2.00	\$ 22.00
Non-landfill waste	per tonne	\$ 6.36	\$ 70.00
Tyres			
Car and motorcycle tyres	each	\$ 0.82	\$ 9.00
Light truck (up to 9.5 GVM)	each	\$ 1.45	\$ 16.00
Other			
Asbestos	per tonne	\$ 18.73	\$ 206.00
Asbestos (0.5m <sup>3</sup> to 1.5m <sup>3</sup> )	per load	\$ 2.27	\$ 25.00
Mattresses	each	\$ 1.36	\$ 15.00
Sale of Recycled Material			
Crushed concrete	per m³	\$ 1.73	\$ 19.00
Screened soil	per m <sup>3</sup>	\$ 2.27	\$ 26.00
Mulch	per m <sup>3</sup>	\$ 1.82	\$ 26.00
Delivery - Devonport Municipality only (1.0m³ Min - 3m³ Max)	per load	\$ 4.73	\$ 52.00